



ALTICE INTERNATIONAL

Senior Secured Notes Tap Priced

Altice International S.à r.l. ("Altice International") announces today that Altice Financing S.A. has entered into a purchase agreement with certain investors pursuant to which it will issue €211 million (equivalent) of euro and dollar denominated senior secured notes in a private transaction by tapping the existing senior secured notes maturing in August 2029. The closing of the transaction is subject to customary conditions.

The proceeds from this transaction will be used to purchase certain minority interest in Teads.

Goldman Sachs International acted as Exclusive Placement Agent and Sole Bookrunner for the transaction.

Contacts

Head of Investor Relations
Sam Wood
sam.wood@altice.net

Head of CommunicationsArthur Dreyfuss
<u>arthur.dreyfuss@altice.net</u>



About Altice International

Altice International S.à r.l. is part of the Altice Group ("Altice"), a convergent leader in telecoms, content, media, entertainment and advertising. Altice delivers innovative, customer-centric products and solutions that connect and unlock the limitless potential of its customers over fibre networks and mobile broadband. Altice is also a provider of enterprise digital solutions to millions of business customers. Altice innovates with technology, research and development and enables people to live out their passions by providing original content, high-quality and compelling TV shows, and international, national and local news channels. Altice delivers live broadcast premium sports events and enables its customers to enjoy the most well-known media and entertainment.

Disclaimer

The information in this announcement does not constitute an offer, or a solicitation of an offer, of securities for sale in the United States, EEA, UK or any other jurisdiction. Securities may not be offered or sold in the United States unless they are registered or are exempt from the registration of the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act"). Altice International does not intend to register any securities under the U.S. Securities Act or conduct a public offering in the United States, EEA, UK or any other jurisdiction. It may be unlawful to distribute this announcement in certain jurisdictions.

Certain information contained in this announcement constitutes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Such forward-looking statements or information involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may cause the actual outcome, results, financial condition, performance or achievements of Altice International to be materially different from any intentions, beliefs or current expectation and/or future plans, results, financial condition, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements or information. Given these risks and uncertainties, you should not rely on forward-looking statements as a prediction of actual results or future events.